
                                                                 

World Book Day 

Thank you to everyone for joining in World Book Day. We hope you had lots of fun 

thinking about your favourite books and characters. Your costumes were fabulous! 

 

 

 

East Harptree C of E Primary School Newsletter 22 

Friday 4th March 2022 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Congratulations to our Stars of the Week and our School Values Winners 



  

 

Diary Dates 

Mondays – Lunchtime KS2 Korean Club in Squirrels classroom 

Tuesdays after school – PH Sports Netball/Basketball Club 3.30-4.30pm with Mr Evans 

Thursday afternoons – Forest school Reception and Year 1;  Ukulele Club Year 6  

Fridays – Football club 3.30-4.30pm with Raph Burke 

Monday 7th March – Messy Church 3.30-4.30pm in school with Mrs Banks 

Friday 18th March – Red Nose Day – wear something red to school and make a donation 

Saturday 2nd April – Village Litter Pick 9am by the clock – equipment provided 

Friday 8th April PTA Mufti Day 

Monday 11th to Friday 22nd April – Easter Holidays 

Monday 2nd May – Early May Bank Holiday 

Saturday 7th May 4pm – Annual EH Village Meeting 

Friday 27th May – INSET DAY 

Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June – Half Term 

Sunday 5th June – EH Village Street Party 

Saturday 16th July EH Village Fete 2-5pm EH Playing Field 

Friday 22nd July – Last day of term 

 

 

 

Pancake Race 

 

 
On Tuesday 1st March we had great fun at the 

annual East Harptree Pancake Race.  Well done 

to everyone who took part including the children 

and some of the staff.   

Thank you to Jenny Cruse for organising the 

event and the money raised will be going 

towards the upkeep of the East Harptree park 

and Playing Field. 

 

 


